

Freedom of Information

Information Governance Leeds Community Healthcare NHS Trust Stockdale House Victoria Road LS6 1PF

Email: foi.lch@nhs.net

17<sup>th</sup> November 2020

MH Green request-696636-ca27dc60@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear MH Green,

## Re- Your Request for Information Ref 364 FOI LCH

Further to your request under the Freedom of Information Act, please find enclosed the following information.

## Information requested and response:

In relation to your Healthcare Agency supply of Temporary Workers could you please provide the answers to the following questions in the below table:

- 1. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor arrangement in place? Yes
- 2. If yes, who is your current Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor Provider and which disciplines do they supply? Maximma
- 3. What fill rates are achieved with your Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor Provider in the various disciplines? 93%
- 4. Are you charged a fee for the service and if so, what is the cost percentage of placement? No
- 5. What is the expiry date for your current contract/contracts? 30/11/2021

Staffing Provision MV or NV Provider Fill Rates %Service Fee Contract Expiry Date

General Nursing - N/A

Theatres (Nursing) - N/A

Healthcare Assistants – N/A

RMN's (Where applicable) - N/A

Doctors (All specialisms) - N/A

Leeds Community Healthcare NHS Trust is a research active teaching Trust

Chair: Brodie Clark CBE Chief Executive: Thea Stein

Non-Medical, Non-Clinical – N/A ENP/ANP – N/A

In relation to your Bank workforce expenditure please could you provide answers to the following questions:

1.Do you use any external/3rd parties to manage your bank workforce? NO

2.If so, please provide the name of the provider and contract start and end dates. N/A

3. Which bank software do you use and how long are you in contract with them? HealthRoster (3 years)

Please note the provision of this information does not entitle you to re-use it. If you wish to do so, you should submit a request to the above address under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request for information and wish this decision to be reviewed, you should write to the above address.

If you are not content with the outcome of this review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the review procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Yours faithfully

Freedom of Information

Information Governance Leeds Community Healthcare NHS Trust

Leeds Community Healthcare NHS Trust is a research active teaching Trust

Interim Chair: Brodie Clark CBE Chief Executive: Thea Stein